

**Dr. Rajesh Kumar Versus State of Himachal Pradesh &
ors. a/w connected matter**

**CWPOA No.1842 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No.1944 of 2019**

CWPOA No.1842 of 2019

01.11.2023 Present: Mr. Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Dalip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CWPOA No.1944 of 2019

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

November 01, 2023
(Shivender)