

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Verma versus State of Himachal Pradesh & ors. a/w connected matter.

**CWPOA No.1842 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No.1944 of 2019**

CWPOA No.1842 of 2019

16.12.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CWPOA No.1944 of 2019

Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned State Counsel prays for an adjournment so as to enable him to prepare the case.

List these matters after four weeks on re-opening of Courts after winter vacations preferably in the week commencing from **10th March, 2025.**

December 16, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge