

**Dr. Rajesh Kumar Verma versus State of
Himachal Pradesh and others a/w
connected matter**

**CWPOA No. 1842 of 2019
a/w CWPOA No.1944 of 2019**

CWPOA No.1842 of 2019

23.12.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

CWPOA No.1944 of 2019

Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

2. Let needful be done within two weeks.

List the matter in the week commencing from 9th March, 2026.

23rd December, 2025
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge