

**Dr.Rajesh Kumar Verma vs. State of H.P
and others a/w connected matter**

**CWPOA No.1842 of 2019 a/w CWPOA
No.1944 of 2019**

CWPOA No.1842 of 2019

23.03.2026 Present: Mr.Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

Mr.Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Mohit Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.3 and 4.

CWPOA No.1944 of 2019

Mr.Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

Learned vice counsel appearing for petitioner in CWPOA No.1842 of 2019 prays for adjournment on the ground that original counsel is not available due to personal difficulty.

At his request, the matter is adjourned for 16th April, 2026.

March 23, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**